Form PTO-1595 REC((Rev. 03/01) CMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	04-19-			PARTMENT OF CON atent and Trademan	
CIND 110. 0001 0021 (EXP. 0/01/2002)		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Tab settings	102983	·		* *	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attac	ched original docum	ents or copy thereof	i
Name of conveying party(ies): Kyle R. JENSEN		2. Name and addr			
R. Glenn BROSCH Roxanne M. JENSEN		Name: Science A	pplications Intern	ational Corporatio	n
		Internal Address:			٤,
Additional name of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No	_			9.
				 	
3. Nature of conveyance:		2: 1111	2000 0 5 :		8
	Merger	Street Address: 10	J260 Campus Poi	nt Drive	+
	_				
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: San Diego	Stat	e: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92</u>	2121
Other		Additional Name(s) & address(es) at	ttached? [] Vac [⊠ No.
Execution Date: <u>July 6, 1999, July 8, 199</u> <u>August 19, 1999, August 20, 1999</u>	9, July 22, 1999,	Additional Name(s	, a address(65) a.	macrica: res g	<u> </u>
A Patent Application No. (s)	• •	n, the execution date		rio. <u>morovitai</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 005 LUCHBIH1 00000075 11101441 021 (40.00 0P)		B. Patent No		rio. <u>Ingrawian</u>	
005 LMCHDIM1 00000075 11101441 021 (40.00 OP)	Additional numbers att	B. Patent No	o.(s)	116. <u>11616Will.</u>	
005 LMCHDIM1 00000075 11101441 021 (40.00 OP)	Additional numbers att	B. Patent No	o.(s) No		
205 LUCHDIN1 00000075 11101441 221 (40.00 0P) 5. Name and address of party to whom or	Additional numbers att	B. Patent Notation B. Patent B. Patent Notation B. Patent	o.(s) No applications and pa	atents involved: 1	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this document should be marked. George T. Marcou	Additional numbers att	B. Patent Notation ached? Yes 16. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF	o.(s) No applications and pa	atents involved: 1	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this document should be m	Additional numbers att	B. Patent Notation ached? Yes 1 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF	No applications and pa	atents involved: 1	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this document should be marked. George T. Marcou	Additional numbers att	B. Patent Notation ached? Yes 1 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF	o.(s) No applications and pa	atents involved: 1	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this document should be marked. George T. Marcou	Additional numbers att	B. Patent Notation ached? Yes 1 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF	No applications and pa R 3.41) \$ 4	atents involved: 1	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this document should be marked. George T. Marcou	Additional numbers att	B. Patent Notation B. Patent B	No applications and pa R 3.41) \$ 4	atents involved: 1	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this document should be manual Address: Internal Address:	Additional numbers att	B. Patent Notation B. Patent B	No applications and pa R 3.41) \$ 4	atents involved: 1	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this document should be marked to the concerning the should be marked to the concerning the should be marked to the should be	Additional numbers att	B. Patent Notation B. Patent B	No applications and pa R 3.41) \$ 4 to be charged to d number:	atents involved: 1 0.00 deposit account	ccount
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this document should be marne: George T. Marcou Internal Address: Street Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 607 14th Street, N.W., Suite 900	Additional numbers attories at	B. Patent Notation B. Patent	No applications and pa R 3.41) \$ 4 to be charged to d number:	atents involved: 1 0.00 deposit account	ccount
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this document should be marne: George T. Marcou Internal Address: Street Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 607 14th Street, N.W., Suite 900	Additional numbers attories at	B. Patent Notation B. Patent	No applications and pa R 3.41) \$ 4 to be charged to d number:	atents involved: 1 0.00 deposit account	ccount

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT

REEL: 016458 FRAME: 0637

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kyle R. Jensen of 9442 Bear Lake Road, Apopka, Florida 32703, R. Glenn Brosch of 852 Lake Mills Road, Chuluota, Florida 32766, and Roxanne M. Jensen of 9442 Bear Lake Road, Apopka, Florida 32703, hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors, have made certain improvements or inventions in INTEGRATED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PURIFYING WATER, PRODUCING PULP AND PAPER, AND IMPROVING SOIL QUALITY, for which Assignors have executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on of even date herewith, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Science Applications International Corporation, a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said Assignors for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that said Assignors are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said Assignors will communicate to said Assignee any facts known to said Assignors respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said Assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by said Assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the Assignees' expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto seeiny hand and seal this 6 day of July, 1999.

KYLI K. JENSEN

R. GLENN BROSCH

ROXANNE M. JENSEN !-

PATENT REEL: 016458 FRAME: 0638

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

On this b day of July, 1999, before me personally appeared the above-named Kyle R. Jensen, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.



NOTARY PUBLIC ()

My Commission Expires:

SEAL

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

On this 2 day of July, 1999, before me personally appeared the above-named R. Glenn Brosch, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.



NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

SEAL

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF ORANGE Seminole

On this OS day of July, 1999, before me personally appeared the above-named Roxanne M. Jensen, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

SEAL

My Comm Exp. 8/04/09
My Comm Exp. 8/04/09
Bonded By Service Ins
No. CC574349

11 Personally Mnown (Other I D

2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Roxanue M. Jensen of 9442 Bear Lake Road, Apopka, Florida 32703, hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors, have made certain improvements or inventions in INTEGRATED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PURIFYING WATER, PRODUCING PULP AND PAPER, AND IMPROVING SOIL QUALITY, for which Assignors have executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on of even date herewith, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Science Applications International Corporation, a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the lovention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said Assignors for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that said Assignors are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have time right to convey the same, and agree that said Assignors will communicate to said Assignee any facts known to said Assignors respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said Assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by said Assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the Assignees' expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this Commission CC705981 STATE OF FLORIDA Commission CC705981

COUNTY OF ORANGE

RECORDED: 04/08/2005

Augn 1† _day of Luly, 1999, before me personally appeared the above-named Kyle Jensen, Deborah Jensen and Roxanne M. Jensen, to me personally known as the individuals who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

> NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

My Comm Exp. 7/08/00 Bonded By Service Ins

For Deborah Jensen and

TATE

PATENT REEL: 016458 FRAME: 0640